The Company will not have any accumulated losses.

The decrease of the registered capital and paid-up capital of the Company, as mentioned above, will not
affect the value of the shareholders' equity of the Company. The Company's shareholders' equity has not
changed, and the intrinsic value of the Company's share remains its original value. Such capital decrease is
only an accounting adjustment. Details are as follow:

14

เลขท่ี 1 อาคาร ทีพี แอนด ์ที ชัน้ 14 ซอยวภิาวดีรงัสิต 19 14th Floor, TP&T Tower 1 Soi Vibhavadee-Rangsit 19   Tel :   (662) 936-1661-2
แขวงจตจุกัร เขตจตจุกัร กรุงเทพฯ 10900 Chatuchak, Chatuchak, Bangkok 10900, Thailand   Fax :   (662) 936-1669
ทะเบียนเลขท่ี  0107554000097 Registration No. 0107554000097

   HYDROTEK PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED

   บริษัท ไฮโดรเทค็ จ ำกัด (มหำชน)

(Unit: Baht)

Separate Financial Statement

as of
30 June 2024

After the
decrease of the

capital by
reducing the
unallocated

shares

After the
increase of the

capital

After the
reverse stock
split / Before
the Capital
Decrease

Changes

After the
Capital

Decrease by
reducing the

par value

Par value 1.00 1.00 1.00 8.00 -7.50 0.50
Registered capital 908,156,609 626,083,913 2,506,568,560 2,506,568,560 -2,349,908,025 156,660,535
Paid-up capital 470,121,161 470,121,161 2,350,605,808 2,350,605,808 -2,203,692,945 146,912,863
Premium on share - - - - 69,397,348 69,397,348
Discount on share -110,737,960 -110,737,960 -1,803,174,140 -1,803,174,140 1,803,174,140 -
Warrant 1,559,272 1,559,272 1,559,272 1,559,272  1,559,272
Accumulated loss -331,121,457 -331,121,457 -331,121,457 -331,121,457 331,121,457 -
Total Shareholders'
Equity

29,821,016 29,821,016 217,869,483 217,869,483 - 217,869,483

Since the Company has accumulated losses and does not have legal reserves and other reserves,
the Company is able to decrease its registered capital to less than 1/4 of its total registered capital pursuant
to Section 139 of the Public Limited Company Act. In this case, upon approval from the shareholders'
meeting of the Company, the Company will submit a notification of the resolution of the capital reduction
to all creditors of the Company within 14 days from the date of the resolution of the shareholders' meeting.
The period for the creditors to submit an objection for such capital reduction is within 2 months from